

IMAGINIT Technologies Earns Sixth Consecutive Autodesk Platinum Club Award

IMAGINIT Recognized as the Top Reseller of Autodesk Industry Collections in North America

BALTIMORE, MD — APRIL 3, 2019 — IMAGINIT Technologies earned an Autodesk Platinum Club Award for the sixth straight year due to their efforts helping customers select the right Autodesk product collections to achieve their business goals. The team accepted the prestigious Autodesk Platinum Club Award at the Autodesk One Team Conference in Las Vegas, Nevada.

"As an Autodesk Platinum Club Award winner, IMAGINIT is in an exclusive group of partners that deliver unrivalled results and customer service," said Pete Baxter, vice president Americas Territory Sales, Autodesk. "We thank the entire IMAGINIT team for consistently delivering tangible business value to their customers across North America."

"Receiving an Autodesk Platinum Award year after year only happens when the entire team is singularly focused on matching the right technology to the needs of our customers," said Larry Rychlak, president and chief executive officer, Rand Worldwide. "It's an honor to accept this award and it is a privilege to serve our customers with all of their design needs."

As an Autodesk Platinum Partner, IMAGINIT is committed to helping customers harness the full power of the Autodesk collections through services such as expert consulting, dedicated support and by offering over 65 training classes and self-paced eLearning options through IMAGINIT's ProductivityNOW offering. IMAGINIT's certified experts, licensed engineers and architects not only bring the best tools, but also deep industry knowledge and product expertise that ensures IMAGINIT customers stay one step ahead of their competition.

About IMAGINIT Technologies

IMAGINIT Technologies, a division of Rand Worldwide (OTCBB: RWWI), advances the way architects and engineers design, develop, and manage projects. Customers of this leading professional services and technology company include organizations in the building, infrastructure, manufacturing and facilities management industries. Organizations of all sizes work with IMAGINIT Technologies to gain competitive advantages through expert technology consulting, implementation, training, and support services. As one of the world's largest integrators of Autodesk 3D design and engineering software, the team leverages unrivalled industry experience to design systems that accelerate innovation while improving project quality and profitability.

Any and all trademarks making reference to or related to Rand Worldwide, IMAGINIT Technologies, ASCENT, or IMAGINIT Clarity, are registered and/or owned by Rand Worldwide, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries, affiliates, and/or other legal holders.

Autodesk and the Autodesk logo are registered trademarks or trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries and/or affiliates in the USA and/or other countries.

###

Media Contacts:

Company Contact Chantale Marchand Rand Worldwide Phone 508-663-1411 cmarchand@rand.com

Public Relations Contact

Cyrus Mavalwala Cross Border Communications Phone: 416-848-1885 cyrus@crossborderpr.com